



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0473
Letting Date: August 31, 2022
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 68 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Pedestrian Facility Upgrade Existing Traffic Control Signals

Counties: Various
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): 000T(297)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal Funds 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	850.000	1.00000	850.00	1.00000	850.00	1.00000	850.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0969062	6.000	6,000.00000	36,000.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00	5,050.00000	30,300.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0030 0970006	25,800.000	1.00000	25,800.00	1.00000	25,800.00	1.00000	25,800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0040 0970007	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	93.80000	3,752.00	75.00000	3,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0050 0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060 0975004	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0070 0977001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	37.50000	2,250.00	25.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0080 0978002	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	131.50000	3,945.00	76.15000	2,284.50
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0090 0979004	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	385.00000	3,850.00	278.00000	2,780.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100 1102002	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,655.00000	6,620.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Federal Funds 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	1,050.00000	5,250.00	1,450.00000	7,250.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
0120 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	23.000 ea.	890.00000	20,470.00	1,400.00000	32,200.00	1,100.00000	25,300.00
0130 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 ea.	1,200.00000	33,600.00	1,755.00000	49,140.00	1,000.00000	28,000.00
0140 1108110 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	9,000.00000	63,000.00	12,550.00000	87,850.00	9,000.00000	63,000.00
0150 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	4,000.00000	28,000.00	2,965.00000	20,755.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00
0160 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,535.00000	20,535.00	4,985.00000	4,985.00	12,134.00000	12,134.00
0170 1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	133.000 s.f.	75.00000	9,975.00	78.50000	10,440.50	75.35000	10,021.55
0180 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	2,043.000 s.f.	10.00000	20,430.00	13.50000	27,580.50	6.70000	13,688.10
0190 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	125.000 s.f.	10.00000	1,250.00	15.00000	1,875.00	3.35000	418.75
0200 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	474.000 s.f.	10.00000	4,740.00	29.50000	13,983.00	10.60000	5,024.40
Section Totals:			\$356,900.00		\$368,126.00		\$396,601.30
Contract Totals			\$356,900.00		\$368,126.00		\$396,601.30